

BY: Senator Brinkley

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 792

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the top of the page, strike “EMERGENCY BILL”; in line 2, strike “Appointment and”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 3 down through “measure” in line 8 and substitute “repealing the requirement that the State Administrator of Elections is subject to removal through certain actions of the State Board of Elections for certain reasons”; and in line 9, strike “appointment and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike “(I)”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 21 on page 1 down through “(III)” in line 1 on page 2 and substitute “AND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 9, after the semicolon insert “AND”; strike beginning with “be” in line 10 down through “(7)” in line 16; and strike beginning with “is” in line 19 down through “enacted” in line 23 and substitute “shall take effect June 1, 2004”.